2.影响文

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION NAME: NAKAMURA Sadaroku. (1888)	
NAME: BAKANURA Sadaroku. U	
HOME ADDRESS: 1782. West. 2nd Avenue, Vancouv	er, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00560. SEX: Male.	AGE: 58.
OCCUPATION: Fisherman. Gave up work on accoun	t of illness in July 1941.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and with partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) Bay EMPLOYER: Mill Exa Cannery, Naas River, B.C.	
MARRIED? Yes.	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Shin.	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1782. West. 2nd Aven	nue, Vancouver, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hiroe (F)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: as above. AGE OF CHILDREN: 13, 9.	
1. EOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	ntioned and particulars given)
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars state where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

STA	TE ID ANY OTHER DEDCON IN C. LAW TOWN
	TE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
ır ı	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
FATEN	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
I. LOC	ATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1782. West. 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.
Dwe1	Ling House.
2. LA?	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. I. Okura, 11978
	1810. Burrard Street, Vancouver.
	RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
\$10.0	00 per month paid up to date. ()
I. STA	TE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5. SUE	TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
ert einerstell sein	
WANTED SHOWING THE PARTY OF THE	
i if p	ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
IFF	ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
TATEM I. GIV Hande Vesse At Mi Sprin 2 Bed 1 Sin	EBRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: d over to Navy at Prince Rupert, 1 Gas Engine (Vivian) Fishing to House Power. Il Bya Canners, Nass River, B.C. 1 Row Boat, Cohoe Net, 200 g Net, 200 fathoms. 42. West, 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. 5. Springs and Mattresses, 1 Chair, 1 Chest of Drawers, ger Sewing Machine, 2 Tables, 1 Kitchen Stove, 1 Cupboard,
TATEM L. GIV L. GIV Hande Vesse At Mi Sprin 2 Bed 1 Sin	ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: d over to Navy at Prince Rupert, 1 Gas Engine (Vivian) Fishing to the property of the property o
TATEM GIV Hande Vesse As Mi Sprin 2 Bed 1 Six	EBRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: d over to Navy at Prince Rupert, 1 Gas Engine (Vivian) Fishing to House Power. Il Bya Canners, Nass River, B.C. 1 Row Boat, Cohoe Net, 200 g Net, 200 fathoms. 42. West, 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. 5. Springs and Mattresses, 1 Chair, 1 Chest of Drawers, ger Sewing Machine, 2 Tables, 1 Kitchen Stove, 1 Cupboard,
FATEM GIV SHARE Hende Vesse At Mi Sprin 2 Bed 1 Sin Kitel	ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFRECTS. A over to Navy at Prince Rupert, 1 Gas Engine (Vivian) Fishing 1. 8 Horse Power. New Order of Parameter and Equation (Vivian) Fishing 1. 8 Horse Power. New Canners, Name River, B.C. 1 Row Boat, Cohoe Net, 200 and 200 fathoms. S. West. 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. S. Springs and Mattresses, 1 Chair, 1 Chest of Drawers, ger Sewing Machine, 2 Tables, 1 Kitchen Stove, 1 Cupboard, en Utensils and China.
FATEM GIV SHARE Hende Vesse At Mi Sprin 2 Bed 1 Sin Kitel	ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFRECTS. A over to Navy at Prince Rupert, 1 Gas Engine (Vivian) Fishing 1. 8 Horse Power. New Order of Parameter and Equation (Vivian) Fishing 1. 8 Horse Power. New Canners, Name River, B.C. 1 Row Boat, Cohoe Net, 200 and 200 fathoms. S. West. 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. S. Springs and Mattresses, 1 Chair, 1 Chest of Drawers, ger Sewing Machine, 2 Tables, 1 Kitchen Stove, 1 Cupboard, en Utensils and China.
FATEN GIV At Ma Sprin At Ma Sprin At Ma Sprin At Ma Sprin At Ma Hol	ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. d over to Navy at Prince Rupert, 1 Gas Engine (Vivian) Fishing, 6 Horse Power, Make River, B.C. 1 Row Boat, Cohoe Net, 200 g Net, 200 fathoms. 42. West, 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. a, Springs and Mattresses, 1 Chair, 1 Chest of Drawers, ger Sewing Machine, 2 Tables, 1 Kitchen Stove, 1 Cupboard, en Utensils and Chine.
ATEM GIV S Hande Yesse At Mi Sprin 2 Bed 1 Sin Kitel	ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: E BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFRECTS. A over to Navy at Prince Rupert, 1 Gas Engine (Vivian) Fishing 1. 8 Horse Power. New Order of Parameter and Equation (Vivian) Fishing 1. 8 Horse Power. New Canners, Name River, B.C. 1 Row Boat, Cohoe Net, 200 and 200 fathoms. S. West. 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. S. Springs and Mattresses, 1 Chair, 1 Chest of Drawers, ger Sewing Machine, 2 Tables, 1 Kitchen Stove, 1 Cupboard, en Utensils and China.

- 1 3 - 1 34 March

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: 5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROP	
OTHERS:	
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OF OTHER SEC	CURITIES (State whereabou
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: 9. LIFE INSURANCE:	
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OF TRUSTS.	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES: /	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2 TRADE DEBTS	
REMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fu every description in any protected area in British Columbia and set and indirect.	ally discloses all my property is forth all my liabilities di
Dated this 14th day of April 1	942.
	Makamula
Bosoft The Chope . Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No27	93 OUT NAKAMURA. Ja	Date 16-4-43.
	(Surname in Block Let	
Registration No	20560 Male - Female (check)	Age July 23-1888.
ormer Address	1782 W 2nd) and	Vane Bl.
ate Evacuated	Maturalized	1 - Canadian-Born - National (check)
resent Address	Demond	(nov. 6.42 Slocan Cigy
erried - Single (oheck)	Name of Wife Name of Husba	NARAMUNO - Main - one
ame of Mother UYE	JI - Juni - Name of Fathe	Jakematter -
ames of Children und	er 16 - Auroye	13 Camera
	Tadashi	7
	2 sad	15- (gapan)
equested by	eny Registered wi	th Custodian (Yes or No)
dditional Informatio	a	
	\$ 130.45 \$ 130.45	
	[22-10-43	

GENERAL SUMMARY File No. 2993 Sadaroku NAKAMURA, Decid. Reg. No. 00560 B. C. Security Commission Mospital Unit, Mosen, J. C. He was survived by his widow, whin, file \$9983; three sons, Isamu, file \$11079, and the daughter, Hiroye, a minor; and the daughter, Hiroye, a minor. The deceased to the Custodian that he camed a fishing vessel, bold furniture at 1782 Nest 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. The fishing vessel was turned over to the Navy at Prince Rapert by the Japanese prior to swacustics and the net proceeds, after because owing under Conditional Sales Agreement and been paid, \$130.45, was credited to Packers Limited or file that the nets mentioned in the declaration was executed from B. C. Faukers for the sum of \$130.00 and that the declaration depit belance was apparently liquidated by tale of the row-boat left in their chetters. The chetters against of the row-boat left. in their dare. The chattels declared were not located and it is precumed that NAKAMURA disposed of them prior to his evacuation. A refund of security deposit for light in the amount of \$1.98 was received from the B. C. Electric Railway Company and credited to The following claims appear on this file: Dr. Hori. B. C. Security Commission ... 50.00 (for funeral expenses) The Estate was referred to Samuel A. Moore, Official Administrator, Vencouver, B. G. on January 2, 1946. Letters of Administration were received on May 13, 1946 and the total funds to the credit of the Estate, amounting to \$132.43, were forwarded to Mr. Moore. On Movember 27, 1946, the Official Administrator reported that he had paid the account for funeral expenses and was prepared to forward the balance of funds in the Estate, amounting to \$68.91 to Dr. Horl in partial payment of his claim. He was advised that the Custodian had no objection to this payment being made direct to no residue for This summery is certified to be in accordance with information on /AC

MEMORANDUM

August 3, 1943

Tot Mr. Good

From: F. Matheson

With reference to the sum of \$47.50, received from H. G. Helgerson Ltd. on account of the sale of a 6 H.P. Vivian engine, which has been credited to the account of Badsruku RAKAMURA, File 2993, would you please see that this amount is held.

This money has been placed in Sadaruku NAKAMURA's account, but is actually the property of the Dominion Government, as Sadaruku NAKAMURA and B. C. Packers Ltd., owners of the boat "Hiroe" from which this engine was taken, have been paid in full by the Dominion Government for the loss of this boat.

November 10th, 19/3, Mile No: 2993 MEMORANDUM no. FROM: Mr. Green Re Sada Roku NAKATURA, Rez No 10560 This Japanese declared a row boat, cohoe net and spring net at the Mill Bay Cannery, Nama River. He gave up his work there on account of illness in July 1941. It appears from the B. C. Packers Limited's statement of October 15th, 1942 that the nets he used were rented to him (net rental \$130.00). He had a balance as of October 15th; 1942 of \$334.55 which was subsequently liquidated by the sale of his boat.
Under these circumstances I think it is quite clear that any equipment left in the care of the Mill Bay Camnery would have been taken over by the B. C. Packers at the time their settlement was rendered in 1942 and I consider it useless to correspond with them about this.

HFG/HMS

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 29, 1944

Name: Sadaruku NAKAMURA Reg. No. File: 2993 00560

Boat File No.; Released boats "Hiroe"

Name of Vessel: "Hiroe" /"SN 651" 27' x 6' x3'(1932) Vivian 6 HP (1932)

Lio. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 1716

Naval No.: None

Owner's Valuation: \$400.00 (S.Nakamura)

JEVDC Valuation: None Custodian Valuation: None

No sale Constructive Total Loss Date of Sale:

This boat was licensed in name of B. C. Packers Ltd. Purchaser: None

Signature on Sales Papers: None

Selling Price: None

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian: Name See below

Supervision Costs: None

Balance due Owner:

See below

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale: This boat broke moorings while en route to Prince Rupert and was wrecked.

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: Claim for total loss of vessel (Claim #391) paid to B.C.Packers Ltd. in amt. of \$465.00

> Cheque on behalf of Nakamura to Custodian from B. C. Packers to cover Nakamura's equity under conditional sales agreement March 17, 1943 \$ 130.45

Additional Information: The engine was salvaged by Ed.J. Robinson and returned to Naval Service. Engine sold by H.G. Helgerson Ltd., As follows:

> July 28, 1943 Sales Expense - \$50.00

47.50 Aug. 8,43 B.J. Robinson Payment to: Aug. 9,43 Receiver General

10.00 37.50 47.50

Tree West 2nd Ave. not no chattale results at either place. legant promal jurgers Edged on the 46"



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Slocan City, B. C., July 87, 1945.

B. C. Security Commission, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Deer Sira:

Attention Mr. M. L. Brown

Re: Mrs. Shin NAKAMURA #01025

We have this day interviewed this person and she states:-

"I am willing to allow the \$130.45 standing to the credit of my late husband's account to the Office of the Custodian to be used to pay Dr. C. C. HORI, and the B. C. Seturity Commission, providing that this said sum of \$130.45 will clear the accounts for me as I cannot afford to pay the difference."

Signed Shin Makamuto

Yours very truly,

B. C. Security Commission,

supervisor - Thwa

CTK/TLI

509 Royal Bunk Building. Vancouver, H. C. 2993, 2983, December 17, 1945 11079 - Symmuse Section Mrs. Shin Nakamira, Registration No. 01025, Bay Farms, Sloom, B. C. Bos Saderoku BAKATURA, Decembed, Segistration No. 00560 Dear Bulant We regret to hear from the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, of the recent death of your husband, above mentioned, It will be necessary for you, as next-of-kin, to take certain action before proceeds from your husband's estate can be disburged. We would suggest that you either consult a Solicitor or apply direct to the Official Administrator, Mr. Samuel A. Moore, Court House, Vancouver, B. C., for the administration of the Estate. In order to facilitate your application, we are enclosing horswith an itemized list of particulars which a Solicitor or Mr. Moore will require, and this form should be completed and forwarded to sither one of the aforesaid as soon as possible. Please band a copy of these particulars to this office for our information, and advise up regarding show you have written to in this connection. If it is your desire to have this matter handled by the Official Administrator and wish us to communicate with him for you, we will be pleased to do so, and when writing to him to will forward a copy of your letter, which reads as follows: "I am willing to allow the \$130.45 standing to the credit of my late husband's account in the Office of the Custodian to be used to pay Dr. C. G. Hour, and the B. C. Security Commission, providing that this s said sum of \$130.45 will clear the accounts for me as I cannot afford to pay the difference". Please lot us have a reply to this letter as soon as possible. Yours truly, Administration Department

ENEMY SECTION Day Jam Street Rec'd DEC 27 1945 4 B.C. Ansid Dec. 21/41 Synctrum of timelay of State. Janeswer File 10 2923, 9983, 1102 Dear Sir:

Ans. 509 the feeting Presenting Sold of the Secretary to the Secretary of my late Tueband account in the effect of tactadion is he used it judy Dr. bil. Here, and B. E. Securely Commercion, principling this this said sam of \$13045 will aleas the account for me so I cannot reffered it pay the difference yours Shaly, N. Hopamuro

Clare hand the star

Teluja Parlina Teluja Parlina

Council 1. Moore, 20., Official Administrator, Court Councy Ventorium 1. C.

the Liver of Armirola Retailet, Jock

Bour Circ

The plant prod Japanese, who price to recomble resident at the line tent to the product of the p

to his enclosing herealth, for your information, that of particulars think has been formated to this office by his tide; the fine fine formation to the office by his tide; the fine fine formation to the office by his tide; the fine fine formation is the fine formation to the fine formation in the fine forma

The colvers of the deposited to this tensor of the second second

Due Ille inclusion that the deceders left life envolving the

The Color Materials, widow, Closer, D. G. April 30 years.

India Telegraph, Col., Colorador, Colorado, April 22 years.

India Colorado, Col., Colorado, Levi 37 years.

Close Colorado, Colorado, Colorado, Col., Loc. 15 years.

Telegraph Colorado, Colorado, Colorado, Col., Loc. 15 years.

Telegraph Colorado, Colorado, Colorado, Col., Loc. 15 years.

Andread to the report received from the Figure 19 of the Part of t

Samuel De Rossey, Bridge dame (31, 5%) To late the subsection design on the little to the late of the lat la des de G. Reed a Oloveou La Donce trans of California Separation Divisions - 180,50 (Standard Separation) to this capacities is not quitately breastly a letter, divid hereby 22, that you have 22, that you have a start of the contractions and the contraction of the contra The Call to Clare to the Action of the Call Control of the Call Co Tours truly, E. J. Jametos Mantenation Torre

ENEMY SECTION Rec'd JAN 8 PHONE: MARINE STAT File No. 3519 SAMUEL A. MOORE Ans'd OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR Refer'd COURT-HOUS VANCOUVER, B.C. January 7, 1966 EVACUATION SECTION Mr. W. J. Johnston, Administration Department, Office of the Custodian, 509 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: Estate of SADAROKU NAKUMURA, Dec Your File No. 2993,9983, 11079 Evacuee Section. Reply Attention: Mr. A. H. Hall. Thank you for your letter of January 2nd, in which you enclosed a letter from the widow of Sadaroku Nakamura and information sheet. I will be pleased to handle this estate. I note that you mention you have an amount of \$132.43 which was derived from the deceased's Equity in the sale of merchant vessel "Hiroe" and a refund Security Deposit for light received from the B. C. Electric Railway Co. Ltd. It will be necessary that I set out in my Inventory "X" the amount of each item separately. Please advise me of what these are. I also note the deceased died on November 6th 1942. My Inventory "X" should therefore show the assets at that date so I will require the deceased's total assets handled by you since his death and the amounts expended by you which will show a balance on credit of \$132.40. Yours very truly, AHH: MD

VANO MAY	OUVER 2 1946 ISTRY	IN PROBATE.	SECTION 25.	
		VANCOU	IVER	Regis
		.		
		OKU NAKAMURA		, Deces
ng Norwaya I	and in the Matter of the	Vancouver, i	n the Province of Brit	ISH COIUH
	Dated the lst	day of May	, a.b. 194. 6	
	Upon the application of	SAMUEL ALFRED MOO		
	dated the 29th	day of April		upon rea
		ALFRED MOORE		. 81
				, 194
	the 29th	day ofApril		
				all filed h
			Charles of Carles of Charles and Charles Continued to the Charles of Charles and Charles of Charles	Date to delive the state
	It is ordered that	SAMUEL ALFRED MOOR	3	, O
	Administrator for the Count	y of Vancouver		
	shall be administrator*			
	of all and singular the estate	of the said SADAROK	U NAKAMURA	
	who died at Slocan in	the Province of Br	itish Columbia	
	on the 6th	day of November		. intestate
	(SEAL OF THE SUPREM	E COURT OF B.C.)		
	VANCOUVER			
	MAY 2 1946 REGISTRY		"A.L. RODWAY"	
			istrict Registr	ar.
	Extracted by S. A. I	foore, Esq.,	Contified (The Ca
		ial Administrator.	be]. A Notary Pub	ull
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	* Insert " with the Will a	nnexed" [or as the case may	be]. A Notary Pub	lie in and
	12 bks445-5882		OF CHECK OF STREET, ST	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO